the allocation is subject to revision as additional information becomes available, and such revised allocation could
differ from the preliminary allocation.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements and the notes thereto for WidePoint and ORC. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only and does not purport to
represent what WidePoint�s financial position or results of operations would actually have been had the acquisition
occurred on such dates or to project WidePoint�s results of operations or financial position for any future period.

These pro forma financial statements contain certain costs, including expenses allocated to ORC, that WidePoint�s
management does not expect will continue. As a result, actual results may differ significantly from the pro forma
information presented herein.

30

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

59

WIDEPOINT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Twelve months ended December 31, 2004

Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2004

Historical
WidePoint

(a)
Historical
ORC (b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
WidePoint

Revenues, net $ 5,542,118 $ 8,310,890 $ � $ 13,853,008

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales 4,066,543 5,539,031 � 9,605,574
Sales, general & administrative 1,793,271 2,376,379 � 4,169,650
Depreciation & amortization 70,896 41,316 275,917 (c) 388,129

(Loss) income from operations (388,592) 354,164 (310,345)

Other income (expenses):
Interest income 5,841 � � 5,841
Interest expenses (38,144) (62,113) (46,692) (d) (146,949)
Loss from financial Instruments (204,998) � � (204,998)
Other 2,118 3,925 � 6,043

Net (loss) income before provision for
income taxes (623,775) 295,976 (650,408)

Income tax provision 816 (89,533) 89,533 (e) 816

Net (loss) income $ (622,959) $ 206,443 $ � $ 649,592

Basic and diluted net (loss) per share $ (0.03) $ (0.03)

Basic and diluted weighted-average
shares outstanding 18,664,148 972,500 (f) 19,636,648

31

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

60

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

The following notes relate to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

a. To reflect the reported historical operating results of WidePoint for the year ended December 31, 2004 which
included its acquisition of Chesapeake.

b. To reflect the unaudited historical results of operations of ORC for the period from January 1, 2004 to October 25,
2004.

c. To record estimated amortization expense related to the identifiable intangible assets associated with the acquisition

[…]

the allocation is subject to revision as additional information becomes available, and such revised allocation could
differ from the preliminary allocation.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements and the notes thereto for WidePoint and the ORC. The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only and does not purport to
represent what WidePoint�s financial position or results of operations would actually have been had the acquisition
occurred on such dates or to project WidePoint�s results of operations or financial position for any future period.

These pro forma financial statements contain certain costs, including expenses allocated to ORC, that WidePoint�s
management does not expect will continue. As a result, actual results may differ significantly from the pro forma
information presented herein.

33

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

62

WIDEPOINT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Twelve months ended December 31, 2003

Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2003

Historical
Historical
ORC Pro Forma

WidePoint
(a) (b) Adjustments

Pro Forma
WidePoint

Revenues, net $ 3,293,508 $ 14,956,615 $ � $ 18,250,123

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales 2,460,281 10,378,116 � 12,838,397
Sales, general & administrative 1,123,285 4,345,638 5,468,923
Depreciation & amortization 12,777 95,996 331,101 (c) 439,874

(Loss) income from operations (302,835) 136,865 (497,071)

Other income (expenses):
Interest income 11,551 � � 11,551
Interest expenses (1,304) (55,584) (167,000) (d) (223,888)
Other 1,500 (2,609) � (1,109)

Net income (loss) before provision for
income taxes (291,088) 78,672 (653,629)

Income tax provision � 140 � 140

Net (loss) income $ (291,088) $ 78,532 $ � $ (653,769)

Basic and diluted net (loss) per share $ (0.02) $ (0.04)

Basic and diluted weighted-average shares
outstanding 15,579,913 972,500 (f) 16,552,413

34

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

63

WIDEPOINT CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Nine months ended September 30, 2004

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2004

Historical
WidePoint

Historical
ORC Pro Forma

(a) (b) Adjustments
Pro Forma
WidePoint

Revenues, net $ 2,470,992 $ 7,520,445 $ � $ 9,991,437

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales 1,850,528 4,954,492 � 6,805,020
Sales, general & administrative 1,003,411 2,185,332 3,188,743
Depreciation & amortization 3,322 36,768 248,326 (c) 288,416

(Loss) income from operations (386,269) 343,853 (290,742)

Other income (expenses):
Interest income 5,006 � � 5,006
Interest expenses (608) (45,860) (129,000) (d) (175,468)
Other � 4,823 � 4,823

Net income before provision for Income
taxes (381,871) 302,816 (456,381)

Income tax provision � 91,614 (91,614) (e) �

Net (loss) income $ (381,871) $ 211,202 $ (456,381)

Basic and diluted net (loss) per share $ (0.02) ($0.02)

Basic and diluted weighted-average shares
outstanding 18,160,920 972,500 (f) 19,133,420

35

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

64

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

The following notes relate to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

a. To reflect the reported historical operating results of WidePoint for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the
unaudited operating results for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 which included its acquisition of
Chesapeake.

b. To reflect the historical results of operations of ORC for the twelve month period ended December 31, 2003, which
is the same as WidePoint�s fiscal year. The unaudited quarterly statements of operations were derived from the

[…]

d. In conjunction with the acquisition of ORC, WidePoint secured a $2,500,000, prime rate, secured line of credit of
which WidePoint utilized approximately $1,200,000 towards the purchase price requirements of ORC. The line of
credit was in the form of a term loan that expires in November of 2005. The adjustment records an incremental
interest expense at a rate of 4.75% of $1,200,000 and additionally includes amortized costs associated with the loan
that includes document preparation fees, legal fees, and various consulting fees.

e. To reverse federal and state income taxes at ORC for the nine months ended September 31, 2004 as a result of the
application of a net deferred tax asset and the application of associated losses at Historic WidePoint against gains at
ORC which reduced the estimated taxes withheld during the nine months ended September 31, 2004.

f. To reflect the issuance of 962,500 common shares of WidePoint�s stock as part of the purchase consideration of
ORC.

36

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

65

WIDEPOINT CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2004

September 30, 2004
Historical
WidePoint

Historical
ORC Pro Forma

(a) (b) Adjustments
Pro Forma
WidePoint

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 598,111 $ 85,089 $ (27,164) (c) $ 656,036
Accounts receivable 511,527 2,270,361 � 2,781,888
Prepaid expenses and other assets 42,361 60,353 102,714

Total current assets 1,151,999 2,415,803 � 3,540,638

Property and equipment, net 7,858 80,585 � 88,443
Goodwill � 2,858,475 (d) 2,858,475
Intangibles 1,540,319 496,613 1,145,522 (d) 3,182,454
Other assets 71,867 28,459 � 100,326

Total assets $ 2,772,043 $ 3,021,460 $ 9,770,336

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 94,155 $ 617,947 $ � $ 712,102
Accrued expenses 300,111 496,047 594,816 (e) 1,390,974
Short-term portion of deferred rent 2,407 � � 2,407
Short-term borrowings � 429,115 1,200,000 (f) 1,629,115
Financial instruments � � 3,577,954 (g) 3,577,954

Total current liabilities 396,673 1,543,109 5,372,770 7,312,552

Deferred income tax liability 222,939 (h) 222,939
Long-term portion of deferred rent 7,764 � � 7,764

Total Liabilities $ 404,437 1,543,109 5,595,709 7,543,255

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock 2,046 (i) 2,046
Common stock 20,163 963 (i) 21,126
Stock warrants 14,291 (j) 14,291
Related party notes receivable (121,100) � (121,100)

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

66

Additional paid-in capital 43,674,169 (157,825) (k) 43,516,344
Accumulated (deficit) income (41,205,626) (41,205,626)

Total shareholders� equity 2,367,606 2,227,081

Total liabilities & shareholders� equity $ 2,772,043 $ 9,770,336

37

Edgar Filing: WIDEPOINT CORP - Form S-1/A

67

WIDEPOINT CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

The following notes relate to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

a. To reflect the historical unaudited financial position of WidePoint including its acquisition of Chesapeake.

b. To reflect the historical unaudited financial position of the ORC.

c. To recognize the payment of net cash to acquire ORC and to pay fees for commissions to finders and broker dealers